
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/25 at 9:26:56 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/25/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 07/25/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident reported: total loss vehicle

10  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in Washington

86,257  Last reported odometer reading

2017 KIA NIRO EX

VIN: KNDCC3LC2H5101874
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/cUZuK7mOCzG-iJ1MBcfHJm-a0DJ9Ze5DXbTnYEeOAJpO1Cj5f99TfnePwd97BiT0p_G0Ju7hIWPwYbV6A--HFWIB66bKYgIp3Yo2b7KqhnmOCCR--rEDF4SWxN9bcfdnG-fAL7O_d7OcPTXTP636WyWBx7INXqmSeSSNmoDXvuXBPn9mFKYd5Ol0i3BFig_kEA0Q4TO8wHYid9gEY4GiMe0qLywMfTv5pRz0_-LnD0bf_GnA-xZQBKE1FGVBnSi__Q77QcFTZuWcRxB3ekLr_XpnydJCcGRHJtG7wS_XLwcpYYldK0EXCur9RZVx_8NLTto_21G59lqZqyaXWPQWYrEdF--a-HWLcmzakfsQWJBDwtdk20cuDHkFyJzRL3BIDhbeHzILPl6AageprtI-aA.cfx


Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 07/25/2025.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 open recall reported.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

12,777 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

09/12/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/06/2017 5 Ron Tonkin Kia Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner ---

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington

Estimated miles driven per year 12,777/yr

Last reported odometer reading 86,257

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/o58g1kCZA2s8lhprsWXUD2DSmL_mbHbCbFrzwWF81gclqIjcg3Sv5IU5iZYgJ8E1bsSIW41yUgELdanEs1uOs3ejyCRK5Yenm-OCQUg25lehSDSWL-LJu91s36FE-Ix8Q4RQXj6gGYasCRhRfPnGBCyMD-Bm8ytD-I0bFmOT2Zqg6P0xDohbLyDybX2pmtI97Rbpi4FYKTEqJiYxqpCJPYz04Hbs6SDMT4_pGy_1Eu07lNm4RZSOdoB1n_BwD8XMpTyvigGST6GTKp8R-EUp6gjU6flCzGSID4BV9yH3ubzth2rOGhAtvIwYvVU3mDBWxU7wgQTJgomeRId2K_MlR_y1eBGeexXA3aHEsllRVfrT_8pQtzWe5mdXccLjSTvvCkb3Dki0RHLrpox7nS1eJOrsA62J.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/NqJFSpQm2giZ8vN_67lRBaPaUmoQPUT8L-HeIcmSLS0pKyAjchHhB-eax2ufbO_XZDVjPL_mlmLk_JmINUAoJJ2YS7xKmh-10QGFDQiO3Aa_cxLChw6Vv5ljrtQEs9ZUZxWUBcd3p1phCaE8QHc1fv4PxCNaBbmdqCwoeZYBugZrCmHEbJss5G7SWBk591grgQmHf15EGmlNdlpU0mtl50v2jTw1JUBfxt-O_JqxMg960WCFWQae15j53whgzEWk7cdWqgbwdr74jPQeG0DTDGsq1_sYn-bKgtjQxijYeFKoSXP5d7ttQIcII6btYO9S_NTwRw2ZBn85sNsRoNPeIyXjnvTNaR3MJLfS_NIrAu5HcrmQ-RR9Da1OpzMRHbPCNorKYEDA25KuCc8LCA5t8rCPUfOL.cfx


Gladstone, OR
503-258-5808
tonkinkia.com

4.5 / 5.0

666 Verified Reviews

7,348 Customer Favorites

10/10/2017 Ron Tonkin Kia
Gladstone, OR
503-258-5808
tonkinkia.com

4.5 / 5.0

666 Verified Reviews

7,348 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2017 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

02/27/2018 7,957 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/09/2018 16,944 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/20/2018 23,747 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

12/26/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-

-
-
-



01/29/2019 31,454 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed

05/04/2019 36,537 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/14/2019 45,218 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/12/2020 48,582 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

02/12/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2020 57,048 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/26/2021 Washington Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

11/01/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Registration issued or renewed

11/15/2022 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Registration issued or renewed

02/13/2023 76,636 Car Pros Kia -Tacoma
Tacoma, WA
253-671-2400
carproskia.com/?
utm_source=cars.com&utm
_medium=referral

4.3 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

8,512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed

07/31/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V534
Recall #SC276 SC276 HCA
INSPECT/REPLACE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

11/15/2023 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

Registration issued or renewed

07/23/2024 86,257 Zyggi's Auto Shop
Tacoma, WA
253-475-7405
zyggisautoshop.com

5.0 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Battery/charging system checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Cooling system hoses checked
Drive belts checked
Exterior lights checked
Fluids checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/29/2024 Washington Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, WA
Title #1726507143

07/25/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

08/07/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/25 at
9:26:56 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/25 at
9:26:56 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/8/25 9:26:56 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 KIA NIRO vehicle (VIN:
KNDCC3LC2H5101874), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/25 at 10:26 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

